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2     CONDENSATE PIPE SUPPORT DETAIL
NTS
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TOTALS
REQUIRED OUTSIDE AIR

PROVIDE OUTSIDE AIR
305 1050

BUILDING BALANCE DIAGRAM

CUSTOMER/RR KITCHEN BOH/OFFICE

BUILDING PRESSURE

OUTSIDE AIR CALCULATIONS

CONTROL SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:
RTU

π

GREASE HOOD SYSTEM CALCULATIONS

FAN SCHEDULE

AIR TERMINAL SCHEDULETHERMOSTAT SCHEDULE

BUILDING AIR BALANCE SCHEDULE
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NEW PANEL
'A'

200A
(MCB)

208Y/120V,
3PH., 4W

4-3/0 + 1#6G, (E) 2"C

LEGENDS: (NOT ALL SYMBOLS ARE USED WITHIN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS)

NEW PANEL
'B'

100A
(MLO)

208Y/120V,
3PH., 4W

4-3 + 1#8G, 1 14 "C

BUILDING EXTERIOR DUCK DONUTS SPACE

FLOOR

M

(5) 4"C. BY CONTRACTOR EA.
W/4#400KCMIL BY NVE.

(E) (E)
(E)(E)

1600A
3P M M M M M M M M M M

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
BUSSED SPACE

200A
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3P
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200A
3P

200A
3P

(E) 2" C STUBBED INTO SPACES.

(E) 2" C STUBBED INTO SPACES.

(E) NVE PAD MTS XFMR
208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W.

PANEL
H

(E
XI

ST
IN

G
)

(E) MAIN DISTRIBUTION BOARD "MSB"
1600A, 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W,
NEMA3R.

ROOF LEVEL

X1=42.0kA

X2=14.45kA
X3=11.54kA
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LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
Fixture

Type MANUFACTURER AND CATALOG NUMBER REMARKSLAMP TYPE  QUANTITY WATTAGE

R1 LITELINE
EDGE 22 120

2'X2' LED EDGE TROFFER WITH
SHATTER-RESISTANT LENSLED 3500K 22 30W

R2
CREE ZR24 40L 835K SQ UC

10V5 4000LUMENS 3500K SQ
120V W/0-10V DIM

RECESSED 2X2  LED
DOWNLIGHT (FOOD SAFE)

0-10V DIMMING
LED 3500K 2 27W

BOCK
P273-SN518-LED

(48" STEM)

640-50 STEM MOUNTED,
48IN STEM, 1/2-NPTLVFV1-BRIDGELUX LED 16 10W

LITHONIA LIGHTING
ELM2L-M12

EMERGENCY LIGHT UNIT WITH 2 LED
LAMP HEADS WITH INTEGRAL NI-CAD

BATTERY AND SELF DIAGNOSTICS.
LED 13 2.4W

LITHONIA LIGHTING
LHQM-LED-R-HO-RO LED 2 1.5W

EM1

EX2

R2 R2

P-1 P-1

P-1 P-1

P-1

P-1

P-1 P-1

P-1 P-1

P-1 P-1

P-1 P-1

P-1 P-1

R1 R1

R1

R1 R1

R1

R1

R1 R1

R1R1 R1

R1

R1R1R1

R1R1R1

R1R1R1

MOUNTING

RECESSED
LIGHTING

ACT LAY-IN

PENDANT

WALL 8'-0" AFF

WALL 7'-6" AFF
OR 6" ABOVE

DOOR

P-1

LITHONIA, ELA QWP, REMOTE HEAD EXTERIOR EMERGENCY LIGHTLED 2 3WEG
WALL 7'-6" AFF
OR 6" ABOVE

DOOR

VOLTS

120

120

120

120

120

120

EMERGENCY LIGHT UNIT WITH 2 LED LAMP HEADS,
WITH INTEGRAL NI-CAD BATTERY WITH 6W
REMOTE CAPACITY AND SELF DIAGNOSTICS.

LIGHTING FIXTURE NOTES: 1. BIDS SHALL BE BASED ON THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 2. ALL
FIXTURES SHALL BE UL LISTED. 3. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY MOUNTING HARDWARE, HANGERS, BRACKETS, RAILS, YOKES, CHAINS, ETC. 4. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFIC
DETAILS, ARRANGEMENT, MOUNTING HEIGHTS, CEILING CONSTRUCTION, ETC. ALL COLORS AND FINISHES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE ARCHITECT. 5. FIXTURES SHALL BE SEISMICALLY SUPPORTED IF
REQUIRED BY BUILDING CODE. 6. WIRE ALL BATTERY PACK UNITS (I. E. EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY UNITS) AHEAD OF SWITCHING ON LOCAL LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT.

CONTACT DUCK DONUTS NATIONAL LIGHTING VENDOR FOR PRICING: ADRIAN BORROWS, FACILITY SOLUTIONS GROUP. NE REGIONAL OFFICE, 222 WASHINGTON STREET, PERTH AMBOY, NEW JERSEY
08861. TEL. 732-826-6100. EMAIL DUCKDONUTS@FSGI.COM. WWW.FSGI.COM
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DIVISION 26- ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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���  COND8CTORS

��  +AN*ERS AND S8PPORTS FOR ELECTRICAL S<STE0S

��  RACE:A<S

CHECKED:

PROJECT NO:
DATE:

REVISIONS

NO DATE REMARKS

DRAWN:

DUCK
DONUTS

3458 ST. ROSE PARKWAY
LAS VEGAS, NV

2023.0204

KIMBERLY PAVLIK
ARCHITECT

1 EAST 22ND STREET, SUITE 400
LOMBARD, IL 60148

630.932.2336

NYE NYE

03.25.2025

BUILDING COMMENTS3/31/2025

E402
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS



“
“ ”

“ ”

“ ” 

DIVISION 26- ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

�2�  ELECTRICAL S<STE0 *RO8NDIN*

���  :IRIN* DEVICES
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PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS
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GENERAL NOTES FOOD SERVICE NOTES
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PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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1/4"=1'-0"
UNDERGROUND PLUMBING PLAN 1

200

202

200

100

111

112

110

207
208

206

201

203203

106

107

PLUMBING DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNIT SCHEDULEFIXTURE / EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

CODP

3"GSAN

110

2"
V

FS-1

1-
1/

2"
V

1-
1/

2"
V

2"
V

106

1-
1/

2"
V

LAV-1

WC-1

2"
V

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

2"
V

3"V

3"V

3"V

2"V

3"GSAN

3"GSAN

3"GSAN

3"GSAN

FS-1

200

201

111
112

FS-1

4"VTR

CONNECT TO EXISTING
4" GREASE WASTE LINE

(VERIFY IN FIELD)

NTS
WASTE AND VENT RISER2

CODP
200

FS-1

207

FD-1

2"
V

2"
V

CODP

CONNECT TO EXISTING
4" SANITARY LINE
(VERIFY IN FIELD)

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"GSAN

4"SAN

4"SAN

4"SAN

4"SAN

3"SAN
3"SAN

3"SAN

3"SAN

3"SAN
3"V

2"
V

4"SAN

202

2"
V

2"V

2"
V

100
3"GSAN

FS-1

FS-1

2"V

107

2"V

2"
V

FIXTURE QUANTITY

4 COMP SINK 1

TOTAL:

ITEM NO.

202

GREASE
DFU PER
FIXTURE TOTAL DFU

6 6

42
REQUIRED GRAVITY GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY AS PER UPC 2018, TABLE
1014.3.6 = 1250 GALLONS.

HAND SINK 2200 1 2
HAND SINK 1201 1 1
MOP SINK 1207 3 3
FLOOR SINK 5FS-1 6 30

GREASE INTERCEPTOR SIZING CALCULATION

EXISTING  GRAVITY GREASE INTERCEPTOR CAPACITY  = 2500 GALLONS.

KEYED NOTES:
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1/4"=1'-0"
ABOVEGROUND PLUMBING PLAN1

BALANCING VALVE (TYP.)

200

203
202

200

201

100

111

112

110

207
208

206

204

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE WATER SUPPLY KEYED NOTES:PLUMBING WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNIT SCHEDULE

WATER HEATER SIZE CALCULATION

FIXTURE / EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

3/4"CW

3/4"HW

1/2"HWR

1/
2"

C
W

1/
2"

H
W

1/
2"

C
W

3/4"CW3/4"HW1/2"HWR

1/2"CW1/2"HW1/2"HWR

3/4"CW

3/4"HW

1/2"HWR

1/2"CW

1/
2"

H
W

1/
2"

C
W 1/
2"

H
W

1/
2"

C
W

1/
2"

C
W

1/
2"

C
W

NTS
DOMESTIC WATER  RISER2

111
110

201

112

100

200

LAV-1

WC-1

WATER HEATER
(WH-1)

CONNECT NEW 1"
CW TO EXISTING
CW IN SPACE
(VERIFY IN FIELD)1"CW

207
208

202
203

204

200

3/
4"

H
W

3/
4"

C
W

1/
2"

H
W

1/
2"

C
W

3/
4"

H
W

3/
4"

C
W

3/
4"

H
W

3/
4"

C
W

EXPANSION
TANK (ET-1)

1"CW
3/4"HW

1/2"HWR

1"CW3/4"HW1/2"HWR
RE-CIRCULATING

PUMP (RP-1)

1"CW3/4"HW1/2"HWR

TMV-1

TMV-1

TMV-1

TMV-1

1"CW3/4"HW1/2"HWR

BACKFLOW DEVICE SCHEDULE
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1/4"=1'-0"
PLUMBING GAS SUPPLY  PIPING PLAN 1

EXISTING GAS METER WITH
PRESSURE REGULATOR

GAS PIPE
UP

GAS PLAN KEY NOTES:#

1. CONNECT NEW 1" GAS PIPING TO EXISTING  GAS PIPE IN SPACE.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING GAS PIPE LOACTION,
SIZE & PRESSURE, UPGRADE IF REQUIRED.

2. EXTEND GAS LINE TO RTU-1. PROVIDE GAS SHUTOFF VALVE,
PRESSURE REGULATOR, UNION AND DRIP LEG.

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATION, PRESSURE AND SIZE
OF GAS SERVICE WITH UTILITY COMPANY AND UPGRADE
EXISTING GAS SERVICE IF REQUIRED. SET THE MAXIMUM
PRESSURE AS 14" W.C. AT GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR.

NATURAL GAS SCHEDULENATURAL GAS PIPING SYSTEM

NTS
GAS SUPPLY RISER2

WATER HEATER
(WH-1)

RTU-1

3/4"

EXISTING GAS METER
WITH PRESSURE

REGULATOR

ROOF TOP UNIT
(RTU - 1)

PRESSURE
REGULATOR (TYP.)

G

G
3/4"

1"

3/4"

G

G

G

G

CONNECT NEW GAS PIPE
TO EXISTING GAS PIPE
(VERIFY IN FEILD).

 EX. G 1"
 G
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UNISTRUT

INSULATION

HANGER ROD

PIPE

INSULATION

SHEET SHIELD
GALVANIZED IRON
INSULATION
PIPE

GALVANIZED IRON SHEET SHIELD

PROVIDE A SECTION OF HIGH
COMPRESSION STRENGTH INSULATION
AT EACH HANGER POINT.  INSULATION
MAY BE HALF ROUND OR FULL ROUND
AND EXTENDING 2" BEYOND GALVANIZED
SHIELD EACH WAY.

GALVANIZED
IRON SHEET
SHIELD

GALVANIZED
IRON SHEET
SHIELD

HANGER
ROD

Scale:1 HAND SINK / LAVATORY DETAIL
NONE

C
W

CW

LAVATORY OR HAND
SINK, TYP

3/8" CW SUPPLY

BALL VALVE

THERMOSTATIC
MIXING VALVE (TMV)

SET @ 110° MAX
(ASSE1070)

3/8" TEMPERED
WATER SUPPLY LINE

TO FIXTURE

3/8" HW SUPPLY

ADA COMPLAINT PIPE
COVERS

Scale:3 BACK FLOW PREVENTOR DETAIL
NONE

TERMINATE ALL PIPING
CONNECTING TO EQUIPMENT WITH

A 3/8" OR 1/4" FLARE FITTING.

QUICK CONNECT

1/2" TO 3/8" REDUCER

BALL VALVE SHUT OFF
@ MAIN SUPPLY

NOTE: UNIT IS NOT
REQUIRED FOR
EQUIPMENT w/ INTEGRAL
BACK FLOW PREVENTION (ITEMS IN BOXED-IN AREA

REPRESENT ONE
PLUMBING FIXTURE)

WATTS - SERIES SD2-MF
BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

(BFP1) OR EQUAL

STRAINER

CHANNEL

Scale:4 PIPE HANGER DETAIL
NONE

Scale:9 TANK WATER HEATER DETAIL
NONE

Scale:5 FLOOR CLEAN OUT DETAIL
NONE

ADJUSTABLE
COLLAR

COVER

PVC RISER

PVC SWEEP FITTING
AS REQ'D

FLOORING AS
SCHED.

CLEAN OUT PLUG

CLEANOUT BODY

PVC WYE PER EXG /
PROPOSED PIPING

PVC PLUG IF END
OF LINE

FLOW DIRECTION

CW

NOTE:
1. THE CIR. PUMP SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE

TIME CLOCK AND THE IMMERSION AQUASTAT.

2. THE TIME CLOCK SHALL ONLY ALLOW THE PUMP
TO OPERATE DURING OCCUPIED HOURS.

3. DURING OCCUPIED HOURS THE IMMERSION
AQUASTAT SHALL START/STOP THE THE CIR
PUMP BASED ON THE TEMPERATURE SET AT 110
DEG F.

4. POSITION VALVES AND TRIM IN SUCH THAT
VALVES AND TRIM ARE UNOBSTRUCTED TO VIEW
AND SO THAT ACCESS FOR OPERATION OR
REPAIR IS POSSIBLE WITHOUT USE OF STEP
LADDERS OR NEED TO DISASSEMBLE ANY
COMPONENTS.

5. VENT HEATER UP THROUGH ROOF AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

6. HOLDRITE QUICK STRAP #QS-120 OR EQUIVALENT
SEISMIC / EARTHQUAKE STRAP. ATTACHED TO
WALL WITH BOLT, WASHER AND NUT.STRAPPING
SHALL BE AT POINTS WITHIN THE UPPER
ONE-THIRD AND LOWER ONE-THIRD OF ITS
VERTICAL DIMENSIONS. AT THE LOWER POINT, A
DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES SHALL
BE MAINTAINED FROM THE CONTROLS WITH THE
STRAPPING.

HW SUPPLY, SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE

INSULATE ALL
PIPING

WATER HEATER

DIELECTRIC
UNION

VACUUM
BREAK

PROVIDE HEAT
TRAP IF NOT
SUPPLIED

GATE
VALVE, TYP

GAS SUPPLY
PIPING.

3/4" DRAIN TO
MOP SINK

PLACE 1/2" QUARRY TILE
SPACERS BENEATH WATER

HEATER TO ELEVATE WATER
HEATER 1" OFF FLOOR.

DRAIN VALVE w/ CAP

UNION, TYP

T&P VALVE PIPED FULL SIZE TO
DRAIN WITH TYPE 'L' COPPER.

ROUTE TO MOP SINK WITH AIR GAP
AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

BACKFLOW PREVENTER
ASSE1013DOMESTIC

WATER SUPPLY
HW RETURN

THERMOMETER

RECIR. PUMP

IMMERCION
AQUASTAT SET

@ 130 °F
EXPANSION

TANK

1/2"

Scale:2 4-COMPARTMENT SINK DETAIL
NONE

FLOOR SINK

4-COMP SINK

MIN. 3" GW LINE
(SEE PLAN)TO GREASE WASTE

PIPE

STOP VALVE

2" INDIRECT
DRAIN LINE, 4 TYP

111

Scale:10 BACK COUNTER DETAIL
NONE Scale:11 STEAM TABLE DETAIL

NONE

FLOOR SINK

ELEVATION

3/4" INDIRECT DRAIN
FROM COFFEE
BREWER PAN /
ESPRESSO MACHINE

MIN. 3" (SEE
PLAN)

ELEVATION

DRAIN PIPING MUST BE
CONNECTED TO TABLE TO ALLOW
FREE MOVEMENT OF UNIT FOR
CLEANING

FLOOR SINK

110

SHOWN

SIM

Scale:6 FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL
NONE

F. FLOOR

CLAMP TO 4lb LEAD  12"X12" MIN.
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE NEW CONCRETE

EXG CONCRETE SLAB
SEEPAGE PAN

TRAP PRIMER

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

DEEP SEAL P-TRAP

SUPPORT AT THIS
POINT

STRAINER FLUSH W/ FLOORING

NOTES:
1. WATERPROOFING SEALANT TO BE APPLIED TO  TOP SURFACE OF CONCRETE  SLAB
2. FLOOR  DRAIN TO INCLUDE DEEP SEAL "P" TRAP
3. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE CAULKED WITH AN ELASTOMERIC WATERPROOF SEALANT.
4. G.C. TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
5. INSTALL DRAIN STABILIZER IF REQUIRED
6. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF SLAB THICKNESS IS 6" OR LESS.

SLAB PENETRATION IS COMPLIANT WITH 2014 NYCBC 713.3.1 EXCEPTION 1

Scale:7 FLOOR SINK DETAIL
NONE

NOTES:
1. WATERPROOFING SEALANT TO BE APPLIED TO  TOP SURFACE OF CONCRETE  SLAB
2. FLOOR SINK TO INCLUDE DEEP SEAL "P" TRAP (NOT SHOWN)
3. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE CAULKED WITH AN ELASTOMERIC WATERPROOF SEALANT.
4. G.C. TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
5. INSTALL DRAIN STABILIZER IF REQUIRED
6. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IF SLAB THICKNESS IS 6" OR LESS.

12"
9"±

15"

2"
6"

CLAMP TO 4lb LEAD  12"X12" MIN.
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

CONT. SEALANT
EXG CONCRETE SLAB

F. FLOOR

NEW CONCRETE

M
IN

.

SEEPAGE PAN

ANTI-SPLASH DOME STRAINER

TRAP PRIMER

WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

Scale:8 TRAP PRIMER DETAIL
NONE

FLOOR DRAIN / SINK

F. FLOOR

TRAP PRIMER LINE

DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRAP PRIMER, CORROSION
RESISTANT BRASS CONSTRUCTION, PISTON OPERATED. 10
PSIG PRESSURE DROP MIN.  DEBRIS LOOP, VACUUM
BREAKER, PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS MODEL P-1 OR
EQUAL BY MIFAB OR ZURN.

DOMESTIC WATER LINE

TRAP PRIMER SUPPLYBFP

SLEEVE THRU SLAB
SEE PIPE SLEEVE

DETAIL

NOTES:
1. TRAP PRIMER TO BE LOCATED TO ALLOW ACCESS, PROVIDE ACCESS PANEL IF REQUIRED
2. P.C. TO USE TYPE 'K' COPPER W/ NO JOINTS FROM UNIT TO FLOOR DRAIN

GAS COCK
FULL LINE SIZE
DIRT LEG

HARD PIPE FINAL
CONNECTION, NO
FLEX PIPE.
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